## 506134823 07/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6181550

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SPARQ, INC.			01/08/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	NIKE, IN	NIKE, INC.			
Street Address:	ONE BC	ONE BOWERMAN DRIVE			
City:	BEAVER	BEAVERTON			
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97005	97005			
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16678142			
Patent Number:		0481868			
Patent Number:		9733898			
000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202		202)824-3001			
	,	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	ccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
· ·		202) 824-3000	·· · · ·		
		bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, wporter@bannerwitcoff.com, jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com			
-		BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.			
•		1100 13TH STREET, NW			
		SUITE 1200			
Address Line 4:	V	VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	0571/315127.00067_2	0571/315127.00067_2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		H. WAYNE PORTER	H. WAYNE PORTER		
SIGNATURE:		/H. Wayne Porter 42084/	/H. Wayne Porter 42084/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/01/2020	07/01/2020		
Total Attachments: 4		•			
source-31512700067e	vecutedassi	gnmentsparqtonike#page1.tif			
		gnmentspargtonike#page2.tif			

# $source=31512700067 executed assignments parqtonike \ensuremath{\#} page 3.tifsource=31512700067 executed assignments parqtonike \ensuremath{\#} page 4.tif$

#### **Patent Assignment**

This Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), is made on January <u>8</u>, 2009 by SPARQ, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having an office at 411 NW 13<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Portland, OR 97209 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of NIKE, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, OR 97005 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed on attached <u>Schedule 4.13.4(a)</u> ("<u>Patents</u>").

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor may have in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute this Assignment for purposes of transferring the Patents pursuant to the Agreement and to allow Assignee to file this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all applicable foreign intellectual property offices, as may be necessary to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Patents from Assigner to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. For good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignor, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified applications of the Patents; in, to and under said applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all letters patents of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said letters patents of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for letters patents upon said inventions which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all letters patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said letters patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patents may be granted, and Assignee does

#### PAGE 1 – PATENT ASSIGNMENT

003231\00684\1346422 V001

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said letters patents in accordance with this assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

#### PAGE 2 – PATENT ASSIGNMENT

003231\00684\1346422 V001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

SPARQ, INC., an Oregon corporation

By: Name: Title:

STATE OF Milt. COUNTY OF

On this  $\underline{\&}$  day of January, 2009 before me personally came  $\underline{\land}$ , to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [s/he] is a representative of SPARQ, Inc., an Oregon corporation; [s/he] signed the instrument in the name of (and; and [s/he] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of SPARO, Inc.

Preto Notary Public 53

Rodolto

OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT J PRESTON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 393131 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2009

#### PAGE 3 – PATENT ASSIGNMENT

003231\00684\1346422 V001

## SCHEDULE 4.13.4(a)

## **Pending Patent Applications**

<u>No.</u>	Filing Date	Serial No.	Title
1.	11/05/2004 11/07/2005	60/625,482 11/269,161	Athleticism Rating and Performance Measuring Systems
2.	11/07/2005	PCT/US2005/040493	Athleticism Rating and Performance Measuring Systems
3.	06/07/2005 11/07/2005	60/688,518 11/269,161	Athleticism Rating and Performance Measuring Systems
4.	11/07/2005	PCT/US2005/040493	Athleticism Rating and Performance Measuring Systems
5.	12/29/2006 12/27/2007	60/755,273 11/647,556	Overspeed Trainer System
6.	03/03/2006 03/05/2007	60/779,398 11/714,696	Portable Hurdle
7.	03/03/2006 03/05/2007	60/779,397 11/714,716	Collapsible Athletic Training Ladder
8.	03/05/2007	PCT/US2007/05607	Collapsible Athletic Training Ladder
9.	06/13/2006 06/13/2007	60/813,128 11/762,675	Athletic Performance Data System and Method
10.	09/29/2006 09/28/2007	60/848,271 11/864,438	Multi-Mode Acceleration-Based Athleticism Measurement System
11.	02/13/2007 02/13/2008	60/901,198 12/030,845	On-Field Vision Training System
12.	05/08/2007 05/08/2008	60/916,801 12/117,643	Training Ladder Formed with Polygon Segments
13.	07/20/2007 07/21/2008	60/951,190 12/176,715	Reaction Training Belt with Variable Release Resistance
14.	09/12/2008	61/096,603	Athletic Performance Rating System
15.	10/31/2008	29/327,216	Ball
16.	10/31/2008	29/327,217	Surface Ornamentation for a Ball
17.	9/10/2008	61/095,771	Athletic Testing and training field
18.	7/23/08	12/178,587	On-Field Vision Training System

003231\00684\1346983 V002

PATENT REEL: 053101 FRAME: 0634

**RECORDED: 07/01/2020**